The availability of observable market prices and factors reduce the need for judgments and calculations by
management, along with the uncertainty associated with determining fair values. The availability of observable
market prices and input varies depending on the products and markets and is prone to changes based on specific
events and general conditions on financial markets.

Herein, we summarize the methods and valuation forms for investments in equity instruments:

  Approach

Investments in Equity Instruments Levels September 30, 2024 December 31, 2023

Credibanco S.A. 3 Income Income

Redeban Multicolor S.A. 3 Income Income

ACH Colombia S.A. 3 Income Income

Fondo para el Financiamiento del Sector Agropecuario “FINAGRO” 3 Assets

The valuation was
performed using an

internal model of
projected cash flows

For investments traded on the stock exchange, Colombia's Stock Exchange updates the fair value on a monthly
basis, considering the quoted price on the last day of the month as published by our price vendor, Precia S.A.

Following is a detailed analysis of the sensitivity of changes in the bank's equity instrument investments:

   Present Value Adjusted by Discount Rate

   September 30, 2024 December 31, 2023

Entity Variables Variation
Favorable

Impact
Unfavorable

Impact
Favorable

Impact
Unfavorable

Impact

 Income +/ - 100pb 117.13 109.71 122.76 115.08

Credibanco S.A. Perpetuity Gradient +/ - 100pb 116.77 110.34 126.93 112.27

 Discount rate +/ - 50pb 119.14 108.18 125.37 113.05

 Income +/ - 100pb 37,216.52 35,810.04 26,037.89 24,607.43

Redeban Multicolor S.A. Perpetuity Gradient +/ - 100pb 39,157.09 34,459.74 26,011.78 25,074.79

 Discount rate +/ - 50pb 38,751.60 34,528.63 25,565.11 25,493.71

 Income +/ - 100pb 185,963.25 177,942.27 171,220.58 163,589.14

ACH Colombia S.A. Perpetuity Gradient +/ - 100pb 191,908.85 173,571.72 177,499.04 159,030.43

BBVA COLOMBIA • Quarterly Periodic Report
Condensed Separate Interim Financial Information and explanatory notes as of September 30, 2024 30

Creating Opportunities

   Present Value Adjusted by Discount Rate

   September 30, 2024 December 31, 2023

Entity Variables Variation
Favorable

Impact
Unfavorable

Impact
Favorable

Impact
Unfavorable

Impact

 Discount rate +/ - 50pb 183,082.93 180,836.96 168,219.38 166,600.77

Details are provided on the sensitivity analysis of the investment in equity instruments of the Fund for the Financing
of the agricultural sector "FINAGRO".

Any valuation made using the discounted cash flow methodology has a certain degree of subjectivity. For this
reason, PIP Colombia S.A. conducted a sensitivity analysis to define a range for the price of Finagro's share; the
analysis takes into account changes in the cost of capital (Ke) and the perpetual growth rate, which can be found
in the following table.

Sensitivity Analysis of Share Price

 Perpetual Growth Rate

Ke (Cost of